Tray Pack
16mm tape, 7” or 13” reels
Per EIA 481 (see Tape and Reel datasheet 10109)
PACKAGING OPTIONS
SWCX4V/SWCX4 SWEPT QUARTZ CRYSTALS
32.768 kHz, 14 MHz to 100 MHz
Radiation Resistant, Surface Mount
DESCRIPTION

10238 Rev A
STATEK PROPRIETARY ©2024 Statek Corporation. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, to any Statek intellectual property rights. Statek disclaims all liability arising from this information and its use.
HOW TO ORDER SWCX4V (TUNING-FORK)
S: For space-based applications.
M: For military applications.
E: For engineering prototypes and applications not requiring the additional screening.
STANDARD TESTS & SCREENING OPTIONS
32.768KSM1SWCX4V
Swept
Quartz
Crystal
S 50, IS
Screening
per option code
S = Space
M = Military
E = Engineering
C
C = Ceramic
Lid
,/ 9pF—
HOW TO ORDER SWCX4 (AT-CUT)
20.0MSM1SWCX4
Swept
Quartz
Crystal
M 50, — / MS
Screening
per option code
S = Space
M = Military
E = Engineering
C
C = Ceramic
Lid
// 50
Total
Frequency
Tolerance
(in ppm)
— / M// 100—OR ,
—
Operating Temp. Range
C = -10°C to +70°C
I = -40°C to +85°C
M = -55°C to +125°C
S = Customer Specified
10pF,
Load Capacitance
(Customer Specified)
10pF,
Example Only
Example Only
Item Method Comments
Made with swept quartz
Internal visual (pre-seal) Statek internal standard
PIND testing MIL-STD-883 Method 2020 Condition A Performed in both the width and thickness directions.
Radiographic inspection MIL-STD-202 Method 209
Unwanted modes MIL-PRF-3098 Spurious-mode ratio 2:1 or greater
Low temperature storage MIL-PRF-3098 Resistance must meet specifications at this low temperature.
Frequency and resistance over
operating temperature range
MIL-PRF-3098
Measure every 2.5°C or tighter over operating temperature range; frequency
and resistance must meet specification.
Accelerated aging 105°C for 160 hours
Frequency and resistance must meet specification after aging; maximum
allowed change in series frequency 5 ppm.
Seal test (fine leak) MIL-STD-883 Method 1014 Condition A1
Seal test (gross leak) MIL-STD-883 Method 1014 Condition C
Final electrical test π-network measurement per IEC 60444 Measure Fs, R1, C1, C0, Q and FL
External visual (post seal) Statek internal standard
Code
S M E
X X X
X X
X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
Special
Blank = Standard
S = Special
or Custom
Frequency
K = kHz